

T
SLP(C)No. 23168 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23168/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in FA 171/94
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAI KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Jaishree Tandon,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bala Saharya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Aditya K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Anish K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Rejoinder, if
any, within three weeks, thereafter. Call the matter after
six weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Naresh Kumar)
Court Master Court Master