

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23168/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in FA No. 171/1994 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter affidavit and  
prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya K. Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Devrat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS