

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.5/2015 & 6/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6688 OF 2008

JAI KUMAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties, perused the applications for disposal of the appeal along with relevant papers.

According to the learned counsel for the parties, both the parties have arrived at an amicable settlement and a compromise deed dated 24.02.2015 duly signed by the parties has already been filed before this Court and is on record as I.A. No.5/2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.07.02

and
14:47:52 IST
Reason:

The appeal is allowed and the judgment

decree of the High Court are set aside.

There shall

be a decree in terms of the compromise deed dated

2

24.02.2015 and the compromise deed shall form part

(Signed order is placed on the file)